Llanberis Ridge
07-May-22
Race Race M
Pos'n No. Name Gender U23 County Time Overall
1 290 Chris Richards M N Cumbria 46.50 1
2 305 Maximilian Nichols M N Kent 48.17 2
3 424 JoeSteward M N GreaterManchester 4905 3
4 458 Finley Grant M Y Derbyshire 49.12 4
5 358 Nathan Edmondson M N Yorkshire 49.33 5
6 389 Matthew Knowles M Y Non Counter 49.48
7 356 Jack Cummings M N Yorkshire 49.53 6
8 288 Matt Elkington M N Cumbria 50.11 7
9 400 Tim Lamont M N Non Counter 50.14
10 357 Ben Rothery M N Yorkshire 50.24 8
11 359 Kieran Savage M N Yorkshire 50.32 9
12 319 Felix McGrath M N Avon & Somerset 50.38 10
13 447 Doni Clarke M N Lancashire 51.32 11
14 425 Ben Sharrock M Y Greater Manchester 51.37 12
15 291 JoeDugale M Y Cumbria  Slsa 13
16 360 Alex Mason M Y Yorkshire 52.21 14
17 381 Gareth Hughes M N Wales - North 52.49 15
18 384 Gavin Roberts M N Wales - North 53.00 16
19 390 Jack Agnew M N Shropshire 53.13 17
20 308 Timothy Johnston M N Northern Ireland 53.24 18
21 289 Harry Bolton M Y Cumbria 53.41 19
22 297 Scout Adkin F N Cumbria 53.49
23 383 Rhodri Owen M N Wales - North 53.52 20
24 457 Jo Oldfield M N Derbyshire 54.00 21
25 321 OwainlJones M N Avon & Somerset 54.03 22
26 311 Aaron McGrady M N Northern Ireland 54.09 23
27 435 Kieran Cooper M Y Scotland - West 54.10 24
28 320 Jack Millar M N Avon & Somerset 54.14 25
29 312 Jared Martin M Y Northern Ireland 54.18 26
30 411 Samuel Gregory M N Wales - South 54.21 27
31 318 Tom Day M N Avon & Somerset 54.25 28
32 292 Sam Holding M N Cumbria 55.03 29
33 380 Joel Gomez M N Wales - North 55.04 30
34 434 Thomas Callan M N Scotland - West 55.11 31
35 391 Matthew Yapp M N Shropshire 55.26 32
36 456 Lucas Parker M Y Derbyshire 55.32 33
37 296 Hannah Russell F N Cumbria 55.40
38 368 Sam Deller M N Devon 55.46 34
39 307 Jamie Bryant M N Kent 55.56 35
40 428 Danny Hope M N Greater Manchester 56.13 36
41 395 SaraWillhoit ~ F N Shropshire 5616
42 444 Tom Fellbaum M N Cheshire 56.25 37
43 309 Jonathan Scott M N Northern Ireland 56.35 38
44 377 Daniel Bodman M N Wales - East 56.38 39
45 310 Adam Cunningham M N Northern Ireland 56.42 40
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Race Race

Pos'n No.
46 449
47 426
48 334
49 369
50 418
51 403
52 367
53 445
54 370
55 355
56 363
57 446
58 451
59 362
60 300
61 416
62 392
63 364
64 325
65 413
66 326
67 393
68 371
69 414
70 333
71 402
72 324
73 378
74 349
75 301
76 407
77 295
78 427
79 294
80 361
81 346
82 332
83 433
84 298
85 335
86 376
87 401
88 450
89 354
90 293
91 404
92 439
93 419

Name

Ellis Bland
Fraser MacDonald Oulds
Henry Webb
Adam Holland
Philip Critchlow
Lawrence Eccles
Ceri Rees

David Shearer
Simon Evans
Tom Sawyer
Katie Walshaw
Mark Burley
Ruth Jones
Helen Smith
Brian Jenkins
Sam Pole

Ollie Parry
Becky Penty
Richard Bailey
Matt O Keeffe
Harry Jones
Aidan Yapp
Jamie Frost
Simon Roberts
Harry Bond

Ben Martin
Daniel Wheat
Dylan Williams
Adam Wilson
Michael McTernan
Julie Emmerson
Eve Pannone
Mark Smith
Antonia Fan
Emma Hopkinson
Simon Lanckham
David Bethell
Dan Dry
Thomas Grimes
Gareth Briggs
Jonathan Ford
Chris Pownell
Ben Kirkman
Ross Langley
Sophie Noon
John Hunt
Hannah Cowley
George Seymour
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Gender U23 County

Lancashire

Greater Manchester
Staffordshire

Devon
Leicestershire & Rutland
Merseyside

Devon

Cheshire

Devon
Hertfordshire
Yorkshire

Cheshire

Lancashire
Yorkshire

Essex

Leicestershire & Rutland
Shropshire
Yorkshire
Nottinghamshire
Wales - South
Nottinghamshire
Shropshire

Devon

Wales - South
Staffordshire
Merseyside
Nottinghamshire
Wales - East
Worcestershire
Essex

Warwickshire
Cumbria

Greater Manchester
Cumbria

Yorkshire
Worcestershire
Staffordshire
Scotland - West
Essex

Staffordshire

Wales - East
Merseyside
Lancashire
Hertfordshire
Cumbria
Merseyside
Cheshire
Leicestershire & Rutland

Time Overall

57.13
57.14
57.18
57.19
57.20
57.31
57.47
58.06
58.16
58.30
58.40
59.05
59.08
59.10
59.13
59.30
59.34
59.36
59.47
59.48
59.51
59.54
59.55
60.04
60.07
60.24
60.34
60.36
60.42
60.45
60.46
61.09
61.30
62.01
62.07
62.08
62.22
62.25
62.31
62.33
62.51
62.56
62.57
63.03
63.05
63.17
63.24
63.48

M

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51

52
53
54

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

67

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76

77

78
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Race Race M
Pos'n No. Name Gender U23 County Time Overall
94 352 Sam Pedley M N Hertfordshire 63.50 79
95 299 James Sullivan M N Essex 63.51 80
96 386 Joanne Henderson F N Wales - North 64.07
97 330 James Scott M N Wales - East 64.16 81
98 382 Ifan Oldfield M Y Wales - North 64.24 82
99 441 Chloe Leather F Y Cheshire 64.29
100 327 Graham Moffatt M N Nottinghamshire 64.41 83
101 388 Lizzie Richardson F N Wales - North 64.54
102 443 Oliver Williams M N Cheshire 64.58 84
103 452 FintyRoyle ~ F Y lancashire 6507
104 387 Katie Reynolds F N Wales - North 65.21
105 455 Lily McGuinness F N Non Counter 65.39
106 379 Neil Gerrity M N Non Counter 65.43
107 353 Maxime Ansell M Y Hertfordshire 65.58 85
108 336 Rachel Pilling F N Staffordshire 66.15
109 348 Adam Soley M N Worcestershire 66.33 86
110 372 Rhian Probert F N Wales - East 67.05
111 385 Elliw Haf-Roberts F N Wales - North 67.23
112 313 Martsje Hell F N Northern Ireland 67.35
113 410 Mel Price F N Shropshire 67.46
114 397 Florence Roberts F N Shropshire 67.56
115 373 Clare Patterson F N Wales - East 67.57
116 322 Chelsea Creak F N Avon & Somerset 68.03
117 374 Niki Morgan F N Wales - East 68.18
118 417 Sam Cleveland M N Leicestershire & Rutland 68.53 87
119 323 Frances Arnott F N Avon & Somerset 68.58
120 345 Peter Cotterell M Y Worcestershire 69.13 88
121 437 Flora Wharton F N Scotland - West 69.17
122 365 Alice Gamble F Y Yorkshire 69.36
123 440 Louisa Thompson F N Cheshire 69.42
124 316 Ciara Coffey F N Northern Ireland 69.49
125 338 Katie Lord F N Staffordshire 69.57
126 347 Nigel Dexter M N Worcestershire 70.09 89
127 436 Madeleine Watson F N Scotland - West 70.13
128 315 Debbie McConnel F N Northern Ireland 70.28
129 314 Karalee McBride F N Northern Ireland 70.32
130 396 Monika Oparka-Hickinbottorn F N Shropshire 70.51
131 409 Emma Bexson F N Warwickshire 71.14
132 453 Briony Holt F Y Lancashire 71.25
133 339 Deborah Thomas F N Staffordshire 72.33
134 341 Eloise Lee F N Worcestershire 73.15
135 408 Andrea Deathridge F N Warwickshire 74.43
136 375 Deborah Stenner F N Wales - East 75.00
137 442 Helen Harrington F N Cheshire 75.03
138 420 Katie Hateey F N Leicestershire & Rutland 76.10
139 328 Caitlin Bradbury F N Nottinghamshire 76.47
140 421 Joanna Male F N Leicestershire & Rutland 79.50
141 460 Pascal Holden F N Derbyshire 80.17
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Race Race

Pos'n No.

142 303
143 398
144 422
145 304
146 329
147 340
148 331
149 405
150 406
151 342
152 302
153 350
154 344
DNF 317

Name

Anna Louis

Jess Gunner

Kate Perkins

Zoe Woodward
Editha Van Loon
Lily Higgins

Nicola Blatherwick
Andrea Scarborough
Michelle Spencer
Lucy Cambridge
Karen Lyons
Melissa Dixon
Julie Casely
Rebecca Magee

Gender U23 County
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Essex
Shropshire
Leicestershire & Rutland
Essex
Nottinghamshire
Worcestershire
Nottinghamshire
Merseyside
Merseyside
Worcestershire
Essex
Merseyside
Worcestershire
Northern Ireland

M
Time Overall
82.05
82.40
83.14
83.31
83.55
85.36
86.41
87.31
90.49
91.01
91.53
93.00
95.05

F
Overall
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
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TEAMS

Pos'n Counters County Points
MEN
1 5,6,8 Yorkshire 19
2 1,7,13 Cumbria 21
3 1120  Wales-North 51
4 3,12,36 Greater Manchester 51
5 10,22,25 Avon & Somerset 57
6 4,21,33 Derbyshire 58
7 18,23,26 Northern Ireland 67
8 17,32,54 Shropshire 103
9 34,44,47 Devon 125
10 24,31,70 Scotland - West 125
11 11,41,75 Lancashire 127
12 37,48,51 Cheshire 136
13 27,56,60 Wales - South 143
14 43,61,69 Staffordshire 173
15 55,57,63 Nottinghamshire 175
16 39,64,73 Wales - East 176
17 45,53,78 Leicestershire & Rutland 176
18 46,62,74 Merseyside 182
19 52,66,71 Essex 189
20 50,76,79 Hertfordshire 205
21 65,68,86 Worcestershire 219
WOMEN
1 1,2,9 Cumbria 12
2 4,6,7 Yorkshire 17
3 w18 Wales-Noth 48
4 3,23,24 Shropshire 50
5 13,15,31 Cheshire 59
6 5,17,39 Lancashire 61
7 20,25,27 Wales - East 72
8 8,38,42 Warwickshire 88
9 22,32,35 Northern Ireland 89
10 19,33,40 Staffordshire 92
11 45,47,51 Leicestershire & Rutland 143
12 41,54,58 Worcestershire 153
13 46,53,55 Nottinghamshire 154
14 49,52,59 Essex 160

15 56,57,60 Merseyside 173



